CH \$40.00 518257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493970

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Santhe, LLC		10/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Fermentation Company LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: One Design Center Pl.	
Internal Address:	Suite 850	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5182575	WILD LEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic

Address Line 1:10851 Mastin BoulevardAddress Line 2:Building 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	584568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wild Leaf Trademark Assignment for UPSTO 10-11-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 11, 2018 from Santhe, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2 Main Street #700, Sparta, NJ 07871 ("Santhe") to American Fermentation Company LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business at One Design Center PL, Suite 850, Boston, MA 02210 ("AFC");

WHEREAS, Santhe is the owner of the registered trademark listed below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"):

	Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
	WILD LEAF	5182575	November 10, 2015	April 11, 2017
- }		·		;

WHEREAS, Santhe desires to transfer ownership in the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to AFC;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Santhe does hereby assign to AFC the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Santhe has duly executed I and delivered this Assignment.

Santhe, LLC

Susan Parnell, Owner and Founder

TRADEMARK REEL: 006457 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 10/15/2018